		-11-2002		Docket No.:	907A.0006.U1(US)
ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 03-01)	02		SHE	ET		IT OF COMMERCE
DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03			Y. WW		Patent an	ld Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	10	01979445	•	V	V	V
To the Honorable Commissioner						r copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): David S. Nelson Lyman D. Horne Delon K. Jones	1/29/0	52		ommunicatins C	orporation	O
		:	Internal Addre	988:		993
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 🗆	Yes ⊠ No		Type (Mariella) in administration		2027
3. Nature of conveyance:					with W. J. alich.	104
☑ Assignment	☐ Merge	r	Street Addres	s: 600 3rd Aver	iue	-
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Chang	e of Name				
Other			City: New Yor	rk	State: NY	ZIP: 10016
Execution Date: 1/24/02; 1/28/02			Additional name(s	s) & address(es) a	ttached? 🔲 Y	′es 🗌 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Addition	nal numbers attach		nt No.(s) (Ø Ø No	5493	8
Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be	nom correspo		6. Total number		and patents inv	volved: 1
Name: Kevin P. Correll		-	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3 41)·	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Harrington & Smith, LLP			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
			☐ Authorize	ed to be charged	to deposit acco	ount
Street Address: 1809 Black Rock	k Turnpike		8. Deposit acco	unt number:		
			50-1924			
City: Fairfield	State: CT	ZIP: <u>06432</u>	THE CHARGE TO THE REAL PROPERTY AND A CONTROL OF THE ACCORDING TO ACCO	ate copy of this page	if paying by depos	sit account)
		DO NOT L	ISE THIS SPACE			Maria and the second distribution of the second second
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document. 	d belief, the fo	oregoing informa	tion is/true and c	orrect and any a	ttached copy is	s a true copy
Kevin P. Correll, Reg. No. 46,641		(1 will		January 29, 2	2002
Name of Person Signing Total num		ncluding cover she	Signature eet, attachments, a	and document:	Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket No.: 907A.0006.U1(US)

For X U.S. and/or X Foreign Rights For X U.S. Application or _ U.S. Patent For _ PCT Application By Single or Multiple Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Docket No. 907A.0006.U1 (US)

in accordance with an agreement between ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR, if one name be listed below, or ASSIGNORS, if more than one name be listed below, and for good and valuable consideration,

(1) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

OF ASSIGNOR Nelson David S.

RESIDENCE & STATE OR COUNTRY CITIZENSHIP

CITIZENSHIP Utah USA

POST OFFICE P.O. ADDRESS CITY & STATE

ADDRESS 1734 East Downington Avenue Salt Lake City, UT 84108

(2) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME	LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE INITIAL

OF ASSIGNOR Horne Lyman D.

RESIDENCE & STATE OR COUNTRY CITIZENSHIP

CITIZENSHIP Utah USA

POST OFFICE P.O. ADDRESS CITY & STATE

ADDRESS 1708 Dale Ridge Avenue Salt Lake City, UT 84116

(3) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME	LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE INITIAL
		1 11/0 1 1/1/1/1/	

OF ASSIGNOR Jones Delon K.

RESIDENCE & STATE OR COUNTRY CITIZENSHIP

CITIZENSHIP Utah USA

POST OFFICE P.O. ADDRESS CITY & STATE

ADDRESS 1175 North 1100 West West Bountiful, UT 84087

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

PATENT REEL: 012553 FRAME: 0452

ASSIGNEE:

L3 Communications Corporation 600 3rd Avenue New York, New York 10016

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

X the entire right, title and interest

for the United States and its territorial possessions

X and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

A Cooperative Transmission Power Control Method and System for CDMA Communication Systems

which is found in

X U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith

<u>X</u> and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention, the above application, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I (We) have hereunto set hand and seal				
(1)	<u>David S. Nelson</u> Assignor Name	Signature 24, 2002		
		Date		
(2)	<u>Lyman D. Horne</u> Assignor Name	Signature 1-28-2002		
		Date		
(3)	<u>Delon K. Jones</u> Assignor Name	Signature Jan. Zeoz		
		Date		

RECORDED: 01/29/2002